

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8250/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2012 in WP No.19020/2004, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM SAJIWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN TH G.M.
AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zafar M. Naiyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prima facie we do not find any error in the view taken by the High Court as the Petitioners have already been granted the award of reinstatement with back wages. However, the High Court has refused the relief of regularisation in favour of the petitioners as it has been held that the relief of regularisation was not the subject matter of reference. Legally and technically speaking, the view taken by the Courts below suffers from no infirmity. However, considering the fact that the petitioners have been discharging duties ever since 1989, in the interest of justice, we deem it appropriate to issue notice to the respondents to ascertain as to why the relief of regularisation should not be granted in favour of the petitioners as a separate reference in that regard would merely encourage a protracted litigation.

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER