

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16091/2013

RAM SAJIWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN TH G

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 22.11.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)