

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16091/2013

RAM SAJIWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN TH G
WITH SLP(C) NO. 33022 of 2013
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16091/2013

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 33022 of 2013

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5, a submission at
Bar has been advanced by the learned Advocate, Mr. Satish Vig
that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed on
17.4.2014. Copy be served on the other side. Necessary proof

be filed on record.

Item No.93

-2-

Notice be reissued to respondent No.6 through the
concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 30.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd