

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16091/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2012
in WP No. 19020/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAM SAJIWAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN TH G

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33022/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks,
as prayed for.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER