

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16091 AND 33022  
OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM SAJIWAN &amp; ORS.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN TH G

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Perused the letter.  
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four  
weeks, as prayed for.  
List thereafter.."**

It is submitted that in pursuance of order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has on 17.08.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit in SLP No. 33022 of 2013. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.  
9, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.  
2. Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR