

MATTER FOR:

Court

ITEM NO

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.3 & 4

(Applications for withdrawal of appeal and for exemption from filing O/T)
IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6585 OF 2015

RAM SAJIWAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CHITRAKOOT DHAMMANDAL JAL SANSTHAN
TH. G.M. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 33022/2013.
Leave granted in both the SLPs."**

It is submitted that Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate has on 03.02.2017 filed an application for withdrawal of Appeal alongwith Annexure A-1 and Application for exemption from filing O/T. Applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 3 and 4. (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books.)

Service is complete in the Civil Appeal.

The Applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 06th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
2. Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR