

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2017
(For withdrawal of Civil Appeal)
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6585 OF 2015
RAM SAJIWAN & ORS. ...APPELLANT(s)
Vs.
CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN
BANDA THR G.M. & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of civil appeal is
allowed. The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

[DEEPAK GUPTA]
New Delhi;
8 th
March, 2017.

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.15 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.3/2017, I.A.No.4/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).6585/2015
RAM SAJIWAN & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHITRAKOOT DHAM MANDAL JAL SANSTHAN BANDA
THR G.M. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.)
Date : 08/03/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms
of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)